GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE		SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE	
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT		NO. 🕹	10/5/105	
		TO LEASE NO.		
		GS-11	B-01673	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES:	1701 North Fort Myer Drive	· · ·		
	Arlington, Virginia 22209			
THIS AGREEMENT, made	and entered into this date by and	between Berkley Property Associates	, LLC	
Whose address is:	c/o Monday Properties 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 Attn: Timothy Helmig		· · ·	
Hereinafter called the Lesso	· · ·	AMERICA, hereinafter called the Governm	nent:	
	eto desire to amend the above Le			
NOW THEREFORE, these pupon execution by the Gove		einafter mentioned covenant and agree th	at the said Lease is amended, effective	
This Supplemental Lease Agent to Government pursuant to	greement is issued to reflect a ch that certain Novation Agreement	ange in the Lessor and Payee under the l t of even date herewith.	Lease, which has been acknowledged by	
Paragraph 3 of the Lease Co	ontract is amended as follows to	reflect the new Lessor and Payee effectiv	e as of June 13, 2005:	
New Lessor and Payee		Old Lessor and Payee	·	
Berkley Property Associates, LLC c/o Monday Properties 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 Attn: Timothy Helmig Taxpayer ID Number: 2000000000000000000000000000000000000		Berkley Associates Limited Partnership c/o Westfield Realty, Inc. 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 Attn: Timothy Helmig		
All Rent shall be paid via ele	ctronic transfer to Lessor pursual	nt to that certain ACH form of even date h	nerewith or to:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Remittance Processing				
Attn: Digna E, Sherengo			· · ·	
This document will not const	litute a payment obligation until th	ne date of execution by the Government. reement until thirty days after the date of	As a result, even though payments will be	
-		•	exactition.	
	ions of the base lease shall rem			
N WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e parties subscribed their nam	ies as of the above date.		
ESSOR: Berkley Property	Associates, LLC			
		v company, its sole member		
By: Rossiyn Hol				
By: Rosslyn Hol	(
	4	ing Director		
BY	4	_		
	4	Bisson Capital Part		
BY	4	Basson Capital Part One Federal Street,	26 th Floor	
BY	4	Bisson Capital Part One Federal Street, Boston; IIA 07	26 th Floor	
BY		Bisson Capital Part One Federal Street, Boston; IIA 07 (/	26 th Floor 2110	
BY		Bisson Capital Part One Federal Street, Boston; IIA 07	26 th Floor 2110	
BY		Bisson Capital Part One Fadoral Street, Boston: IIA 07 (/	26 th Floor 2110	
BY		Bisson Capital Part One Fodoral Street, Boston: IBA 07 (/ ES ADMINISTRATION Contracting Officer, GSA. WPJ	26 th Floor 2110	
BY		Bisson Capital Part One Fodoral Street, Boston: IBA 07 (/ ES ADMINISTRATION Contracting Officer, GSA. WPJ	26th Floor 2110 Address)	